

100805001

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPAR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPAR U.S. Pat				OMMERC emark Offi
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy ther	eof.
Edward F. Pietraszkiewicz Dor	: ung Chon minic Mongillo et Teller	2. Name and address of Name: United Technol Internal Address:		19587 U.S.P.TO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No			S
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentSecurity Agreement	<u> </u>	Street Address: On	ne Financial Plaza	
Other			State:Zip	
enter	is document is being filed to the date the patent was signed	d by the first named executing	inventor: 11/11/2004	_
A. Patent Application No.(s) Herewith	Additional sounds are about	B. Patent No.(s)		
Herewith 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence be mailed:	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Theodore W. Olds Internal Address: Carlson, Gast	whom correspondence oe mailed: key & Olds, P.C.	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed		00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Theodore W. Olds Internal Address: Carlson, Gasl	whom correspondence be mailed: key & Olds, P.C.	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed	41)\$40. e charged to deposit acc	00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Theodore W. Olds Internal Address: Carlson, Gast	whom correspondence be mailed: key & Olds, P.C.	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	41)\$40. e charged to deposit acc	00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Theodore W. Olds Internal Address: Carlson, Gast Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350	whom correspondence be mailed: key & Olds, P.C.	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-1482 Charge Any Additional I	41)\$40. e charged to deposit acc	count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Theodore W. Olds Internal Address: Carlson, Gast Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350	whom correspondence oe mailed: key & Olds, P.C. e chigan Zip: 48009	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 50-1482 Charge Any Additional I	41)\$40. charged to deposit accomber: Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.1	00 count 6 and 1.17
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Theodore W. Olds Internal Address: Carlson, Gast Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 City: Birmingham State: Mice State Sta	whom correspondence be mailed: key & Olds, P.C. chigan Zip: 48009 DO NOT USE	This space	e charged to deposit accomber: Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.1 this page if paying by deposit accomber and any attached accomber.	count 6 and 1.17 account)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Theodore W. Olds Internal Address: Carlson, Gast Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 City: Birmingham State: Mice State Sta	whom correspondence on mailed: key & Olds, P.C. chigan Zip: 48009 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing if ocument.	This space	41)\$40. e charged to deposit accomber: Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.1 his page if paying by deposit	count 6 and 1.17 account)

12/03/2004

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Frank J. Cunha, 5 Bruce Lane, Avon, CT 06001; Edward F. Pietraszkiewicz, 1094 Pleasant Street, Southington, CT 06489; David M. Kontrovitz, 63 Elm St., #317, Manchester, CT 06040; Jeffrey R. Levine, 5 Knollwood Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492; Young Chon, 158 Forest St., #723, Manchester, CT 06040; Dominic Mongillo, 167 Four Mile Road, West Hartford, CT 06107; and Bret Teller, 5 Knob Hill Road, Meriden, CT 06451, have invented new and useful improvements in:

AIRFOIL WITH SUPPLEMENTAL COOLING CHANNEL ADJACENT LEADING EDGE

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of One Financial Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut 06101, a corporation of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by the Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0959

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at EAST Handford, in the State of Connecticut, this !! day of Nature, 2004.
Challe.
Frank J. Cunha
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF HARTford)
Before me personally appeared said Frank J. Cunha, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 47th day of November, 2004.
Ellen S. Sherry Notary Public
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at last tarted, in the State of Connecticut, this 15 day of Molerabe 2004. Edward F. Pietraszkiewicz STATE OF CONNECTICUT) COUNTY OF Harlford
Before me personally appeared said Edward F. Pietraszkiewicz , and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 15 th day of Devember , 2004.
Maren Juney Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Est day of Mounta, 2004. Our food David M. Kontrovitz

2

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF HART ford
Before me personally appeared said David M. Kontrovitz, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this day of November, 2004.
Ellew S. Sherry
Notary Public
INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at 60 Harriord, in the State of Connecticut, this 5th day of 10 von here 004. Jeffrey R. Levine
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) COUNTY OF Hartford)
Before me personally appeared said Jeffrey R. Levine , and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 15th day of November , 2004.
Koun July Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at 100 hord, in the State of Connecticut, this 5 day of 00000000000000000000000000000000000

PATENT REEL: 016034 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 11/23/2004